1D

y
36.253232

36.249311

36.347956

36.349373

36.355003

36.355205

36.3136

36.271632

36.271751

36.271269

36.355374

36.355118

36.355704

36.356547

X
-85.566095

-85.570441

-85.656809

-85.65804

-85.659215

-85.659501

-85.711305

-85.797043

-85.796157

-85.79575

-85.659007

-85.658618

-85.657128

-85.657295

Hint
State scenic river

What do you see?

Place of learning

July 7th, 1820

Brother of Mark Twain

The First Family

Two Big Squares

Back in Time

Sutton Home

Pioneer Cabin

Tree discovery

Namesake

Gainesboro's name

Civil War Hospital

Site Name
The Long Drop

Look Out Below

Education

The Beginning

Brothers

First Born

Seeing Double

General Store

Home Sweet Home

Chestnut Logs

The First Find

Precedented

Namesake

From Home to Healing

Description Found Code

Cum.mmg Falls, waterfall is connected to the Blackburn Fork River and has served as OYNPXOHEA SBEX
a swimming hole for more than 100 years.

Cummins Falls is a 75 foot waterfall and is the 8th largest waterfall in Tennessee. PHZZVATF SNYYF

Jackson County High School in Gainesboro, TN was built in 1939 and was listed on
the National Register of Historic Places in 2009. It has also been known as Fox

Middle School. It served as the Jackson County High School from 1939 until 1969, BYQSBK
and thereafter as the Fox Middle School until around 2000.
Founded in 1817, the town wasn’t incorporated until July 7th, 1820 TNVARFOBEB

Gainesboro, TN is home to Orion Clemens. He was a writer, printer, inventor,
lawyer, secretarty and Acting Governor for the Nevada Territory during the Lincoln
Administration. He is the older brother of Samuel Clemens, aka Mark Twain.

BEVBA PYRZRAF

Located on the town square facing the courthouse, this is the only marker dedicated
to “Gainesboro’s First Family.” Joseph and Elizabeth Dudney Eaton were the first

marriage in the newly established county seat of Gainesboro (Gainesborough as it RNGBA
was spelled in the 1820’s). They had their first child, America Eaton, born October

16th, 1821.

These were believed to be used to mine salt in the early 1800’s. UNYVGR
Built in the 1800’s, this country store has served the families of the area for

generations. Return to the days of yesteryear and relax a bit. The store is just a G.0. FHGGBA
“stone’s throw away” from the Cumberland River (Cordell Hull Lake).

Established in 1880, this is the home of T.B. and Ethel Sutton. They lived here from UBZRFGRNQ

1947 to 1980. T.B. was the owner and operated the Sutton General Store.

This pioneer cabin was made out of chestnut logs cut from the Williamson family
property which received a land grant in the early 1800’s. The cabin was built in 1820
and served as the homestead’s kitchen. Amanda and Samson Carver purchased the
property in the 1870’s and used the logs from the kitchen to rebuild the cabin on a
new location on the property. This cabin has been home to several families, and has
since been rebuilt in the Pioneer Village in 2012.

JVYYVNZFBA PNOVA

The renowned 18th Century Botanist, Andre Michaux first discovered yellowwood
on a winter day near Fort Blount (in what is now Jackson County, TN) in 1796. In
1991, the Tennessee General Assembly designated the Yellowwood Tree as
Tennessee’s Bicentennial Tree.

LRYYBJIBBQ

Jackson County, TN got its name from President Andrew Jackson. He was an
American soldier and statesman who served as the Seventh President of the United
States from 1829 to 1837. Before being elected to the presidency, Jackson gained
fame as a General in the United States Army and served in both Houses of the U.S.
Congress.

NAQERJ WNPXFBA

After 40 acres of land was donated by David Cox for the formation of Gainesboro,
its name came from Major General Edmund Pendleton Gaines. Edmund was a career
United States Army officer who served for nearly fifty years and attained the rank of
Major General.

RQZHAQ TNVARF

All the homes in Gainesboro were used as hospitals after the Battle of Mill Springs,
KY in January of 1862. This is the oldest house in Gainesboro and the only house
still standing that was used as a hospital.

TNVARF UBHFR

Translated Code
Blackburn Fork

Cummins Falls

Old Fox

Gainesboro

Orion Clemens

Eaton

Halite

T.B. Sutton

Homestead

Williamson Cabin

Yellowwood

Andrew Jackson

Edmund Gaines

Gains House

Owner
Cummins Falls State Park

Cummins Falls State Park

Jackson County BoE

Jackson County Mayor Randy Heady

Jackson County Mayor Randy Heady

Jackson County Mayor Randy Heady

Unknown Owner

Sutton General Store

granvilletn.com

granvilletn.com

Jackson County Mayor Randy Heady

Jackson County Mayor Randy Heady

Jackson County Mayor Randy Heady

Jackson County Mayor Randy Heady

Contact Information URL QR Code
(931) 520-6691
(931) 520-6691

(9321) 268-0119

(931) 268-9888

(931) 268-9888

(931) 268-9888

(931) 653-4151

(931) 653-4151

(931) 653-4151

(931) 268-9888

(931) 268-9888

(931) 268-9888

(931) 268-9888



