ID	y	x	Hint	Site Name	Description	Found Code	Translated Code	Owner	Contact Information	URL	QR Code
1	36.253232	-85.566095	State scenic river	The Long Drop	Cummins Falls, waterfall is connected to the Blackburn Fork River and has served as a swimming hole for more than 100 years.	OYNPXOHEA SBEX	Blackburn Fork	Cummins Falls State Park	(931) 520-6691		
2	36.249311	-85.570441	What do you see?	Look Out Below	Cummins Falls is a 75 foot waterfall and is the 8th largest waterfall in Tennessee.	PHZZVATF SNYYF	Cummins Falls	Cummins Falls State Park	(931) 520-6691		
3	36.347956	-85.656809	Place of learning	Education	Jackson County High School in Gainesboro, TN was built in 1939 and was listed on the National Register of Historic Places in 2009. It has also been known as Fox Middle School. It served as the Jackson County High School from 1939 until 1969, and thereafter as the Fox Middle School until around 2000.	BYQ SBK	Old Fox	Jackson County BoE	(9321) 268-0119		
4	36.349373	-85.65804	July 7th, 1820	The Beginning	Founded in 1817, the town wasn't incorporated until July 7th, 1820	TNVARFOBEB	Gainesboro	Jackson County Mayor Randy Heady	(931) 268-9888		
5	36.355003	-85.659215	Brother of Mark Twain	Brothers	Gainesboro, TN is home to Orion Clemens. He was a writer, printer, inventor, lawyer, secretarty and Acting Governor for the Nevada Territory during the Lincoln Administration. He is the older brother of Samuel Clemens, aka Mark Twain.	BEVBA PYRZRAF	Orion Clemens	Jackson County Mayor Randy Heady	(931) 268-9888		
6	36.355205	-85.659501	The First Family	First Born	Located on the town square facing the courthouse, this is the only marker dedicated to "Gainesboro's First Family." Joseph and Elizabeth Dudney Eaton were the first marriage in the newly established county seat of Gainesboro (Gainesborough as it was spelled in the 1820's). They had their first child, America Eaton, born October 16th, 1821.	RNGBA	Eaton	Jackson County Mayor Randy Heady	(931) 268-9888		
7	36.3136	-85.711305	Two Big Squares	Seeing Double	These were believed to be used to mine salt in the early 1800's.	UNYVGR	Halite	Unknown Owner			
8	36.271632	-85.797043	Back in Time	General Store	Built in the 1800's, this country store has served the families of the area for generations. Return to the days of yesteryear and relax a bit. The store is just a "stone's throw away" from the Cumberland River (Cordell Hull Lake).	G.O. FHGGBA	T.B. Sutton	Sutton General Store	(931) 653-4151		
9	36.271751	-85.796157	Sutton Home	Home Sweet Home	Established in 1880, this is the home of T.B. and Ethel Sutton. They lived here from 1947 to 1980. T.B. was the owner and operated the Sutton General Store.	UBZRFGRNQ	Homestead	granvilletn.com	(931) 653-4151		
10	36.271269	-85.79575	Pioneer Cabin	Chestnut Logs	This pioneer cabin was made out of chestnut logs cut from the Williamson family property which received a land grant in the early 1800's. The cabin was built in 1820 and served as the homestead's kitchen. Amanda and Samson Carver purchased the property in the 1870's and used the logs from the kitchen to rebuild the cabin on a new location on the property. This cabin has been home to several families, and has since been rebuilt in the Pioneer Village in 2012.	JVYYVNZFBA PNOVA	Williamson Cabin	granvilletn.com	(931) 653-4151		
11	36.355374	-85.659007	Tree discovery	The First Find	The renowned 18th Century Botanist, Andre Michaux first discovered yellowwood on a winter day near Fort Blount (in what is now Jackson County, TN) in 1796. In 1991, the Tennessee General Assembly designated the Yellowwood Tree as Tennessee's Bicentennial Tree.	LRYYBJJBBQ	Yellowwood	Jackson County Mayor Randy Heady	(931) 268-9888		
12	36.355118	-85.658618	Namesake	Precedented	Jackson County, TN got its name from President Andrew Jackson. He was an American soldier and statesman who served as the Seventh President of the United States from 1829 to 1837. Before being elected to the presidency, Jackson gained fame as a General in the United States Army and served in both Houses of the U.S. Congress.	NAQERJ WNPXFBA	Andrew Jackson	Jackson County Mayor Randy Heady	(931) 268-9888		
13	36.355704	-85.657128	Gainesboro's name	Namesake	After 40 acres of land was donated by David Cox for the formation of Gainesboro, its name came from Major General Edmund Pendleton Gaines. Edmund was a career United States Army officer who served for nearly fifty years and attained the rank of Major General.	RQZHAQ TNVARF	Edmund Gaines	Jackson County Mayor Randy Heady	(931) 268-9888		
14	36.356547	-85.657295	Civil War Hospital	From Home to Healing	All the homes in Gainesboro were used as hospitals after the Battle of Mill Springs, KY in January of 1862. This is the oldest house in Gainesboro and the only house still standing that was used as a hospital.	TNVARF UBHFR	Gains House	Jackson County Mayor Randy Heady	(931) 268-9888		